APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL VIDYANIKETAN KANNADA HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL MUDALGI
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 830765

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 46650

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE AT POST MUDALGI TA GOKAK, belagavi, KARNATAKA - 591312

5 PRINCIPAL NAME JOSEPH BAILA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.B.Ed.,

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID rdscbseschoolmudalgi@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8105136598

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1741777799.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY



2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751718.pdf

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751626.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751908.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751020.jpeg

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751056.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1688977427.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751344.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1688543432.pdf

http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1688543408.pdf

http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_ 1688543477 .pdf

http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1688543453.pdf

JOSEPH BAILA
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3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 9 9 100

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8800

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 14 & 49

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 7 & 84
(IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES



NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

SOMAYYA HIREMATH OTHER
VIJAY NIDAGUNDI TGT
HANAMANTH CHIKKODI TGT
LAXMAVVA ERAPPA MURGOD PGT
DAYANAND GADAG VICE PRINCIPAL
SANTOSH LATTI PGT
KAMANNA KALE TGT
BALAPPA PURVANT PGT
SUNIL SATTI PGT
MANJUNATH K. PGT
CHANDRAMATI AKKANNAVAR TGT
MAANISHA DOSANI PGT

DEEPA S PRT

10
10

https://youtu.be/bc2fJQKn_mO

B.LIB
B.A
M.Sc
MA
MSc
MSc
BA
MA
MSc
MA
BA
MA

BA



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

VIDYASHREE MURGOD
JOSEPH B

SUNITA SUNDHOLI
CHIDANAND SHETTAR
IMRAN KOTWAL
SOUJANYA MIRASHI
LATA SONNAD

vijaya kiran angadi
mahadev sidnal

SUNIL HALLUR
MOHSEEN JAMAKHANDI
NAZAMA JAKATI

Mohin Peerjade
SUVASINI MAGDUM
ANAND KAMBAR
JNANESHWAR R NAIK
Raghvendra Kamble
MAHAMMDARAFIQ

NAGESH HOONUR

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PET

PRT

PGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

BA

BA

BA

BA

BE GRADUATE

DIPLOMA GRADUATE

M.sc

BSC

M.A

M.sc

BPEd

B.sc

M.SC

BPEd

M.Sc.

B MUSIC

B.A

M.A

B.A



33

34

35

36

37

Kavita Lankeppanavar
Manisha Dosani
Somanath Jatti
Appanna Mangasuli

Nasimabanu Kesaratti

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

B.Sc.

MA

B.Sc.

MA

B.A



