APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIDYANIKETAN KANNADA HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL MUDALGI
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830765
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	46650
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AT POST MUDALGI TA GOKAK, belagavi, KARNATAKA - 591312
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JOSEPH BAILA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.B.Ed.,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	rdscbseschoolmudalgi@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8105136598

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1741777799.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751718.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751626.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751908.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751020.jpeg
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751056.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1688977427.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1686751344.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1688543432.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1688543408.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1688543477.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://vidyaniketanschoolmudalgi.org/adminweb/uploads/documents/documents_1688543453.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JOSEPH BAILA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	18
	PGT	7
	TGT	2
	PRT	2

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	9	9	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8800
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	14 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 84
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/bc2fJQKn_m0

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SOMAYYA HIREMATH	OTHER	B.LIB
2	VIJAY NIDAGUNDI	тдт	B.A
3	HANAMANTH CHIKKODI	тдт	M.Sc
4	LAXMAVVA ERAPPA MURGOD	PGT	MA
5	DAYANAND GADAG	VICE PRINCIPAL	MSc
6	SANTOSH LATTI	PGT	MSc
7	KAMANNA KALE	TGT	BA
8	BALAPPA PURVANT	PGT	MA
9	SUNIL SATTI	PGT	MSc
10	MANJUNATH K.	PGT	MA
11	CHANDRAMATI AKKANNAVAR	TGT	BA
12	MAANISHA DOSANI	PGT	MA
13	DEEPA S	PRT	ВА

14	VIDYASHREE MURGOD	PRT	BA
15	JOSEPH B	PRINCIPAL	BA
16	SUNITA SUNDHOLI	TGT	BA
17	CHIDANAND SHETTAR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA
18	IMRAN KOTWAL	TGT	BE GRADUATE
19	SOUJANYA MIRASHI	TGT	DIPLOMA GRADUATE
20	LATA SONNAD	TGT	M.sc
21	vijaya kiran angadi	PRT	BSC
22	mahadev sidnal	PGT	M.A
23	SUNIL HALLUR	PGT	M.sc
24	MOHSEEN JAMAKHANDI	PET	BPEd
25	NAZAMA JAKATI	PRT	B.sc
26	Mohin Peerjade	PGT	M.SC
27	SUVASINI MAGDUM	PET	BPEd
28	ANAND KAMBAR	PGT	M.Sc.
29	JNANESHWAR R NAIK	TGT	B MUSIC
30	Raghvendra Kamble	PGT	B.A
31	MAHAMMDARAFIQ	PGT	M.A
32	NAGESH HOONUR	TGT	B.A

33	Kavita Lankeppanavar	TGT	B.Sc.
34	Manisha Dosani	TGT	MA
35	Somanath Jatti	PGT	B.Sc.
36	Appanna Mangasuli	PGT	MA
37	Nasimabanu Kesaratti	TGT	B.A